505518619 06/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5565424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN J. ALBERTS III	01/25/2000
WILLIAM H. SCHMID	01/25/2000
SCOTT A. ZAREMBA	01/25/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REXAIR, INC.	
Street Address:	3221 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6432180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: omelendez@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 444 W. LAKE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108073-0515	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLGA MELENDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Olga Melendez/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-6432180_parent#page1.tif source=Assignment-6432180_parent#page2.tif

PATENT 505518619 REEL: 049430 FRAME: 0560

source=Assignment-6432180_parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049430 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented Filter Assembly for a Vacuum Cleaner for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Rexair, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 3221 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084 hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s) its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

John_	Valants III
John J. Alberts (First Joint Inve	JIII entor)
(1 1101 001111 1111	,

State of Michigan

County of weefford

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

who acknowledged to me that he exetherein set forth.	Notary Public,		
(seal)	Wifford County, State of Mushinger		
	My Commission Expires: 3/15/2002		
	William H. Schmid (Second Joint Inventor)		
State of Michigan)		
County of Hefford) ss.)		
On this day of, 2000, before me personally appeared William H. Schmid, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose			
therein set forth.	Sterley Jechian		
(- D	Motary Public, County, State of Mushinger		
(seal)	My Commission Expires: 3/15/2002		

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

(Third Joint Inventor)

County of

me personally appeared Scott A. Zaremba, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose

therein set forth.

Notary Public.

(seal)

ounty, State of 🕖

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3